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LABORATORY NAME ORELAP ID Address Contact Name Phone Email

ACZ Laboratories, Inc. CO200002 2773 Downhill Drive , Steamboat Springs, 
CO 80487

Mr. Matt Sowards 970-879-6590 matts@acz.com

Advanced Technology Laboratories CA300003 3275/3291 Walnut Ave. & 1418 E.33rd St., 
Signal Hill, CA 90755

Ms. Bethsaida Alpante 562-989-4045 
x227

beth.alpante@atlglobal.com

Alexin Analytical Laboratories, Inc. OR100013 13035 SW Pacific Hwy , Tigard, OR 97223 Ms. Adriana Gonzalez-
Gray

503-639-9311 mail@alexinlabs.com

Alpha Analytical - Mansfield MA-0262 320 Forbes Blvd., Mansfield, MA 02048 Ms. Amy Rice 508-898-9220 arice@alphalab.com

ALS Environmental, Kelso WA100010 1317 South 13th Ave., Kelso, WA 98626 Mr. Bob Di Rienzo 801-502-8041 Bob.DiRienzo@alsglobal.com

Analytical Laboratory Group OR100012 361 West Fifth Ave , Eugene, OR 97401 Ms. Kimberly Reever 
Morghan

541-485-8404 kimr@alglabsinc.com

Anatek Labs, Inc.-ID ID200001 1282 Alturas Dr , Moscow, ID 83843 Mr. Gene Solomon 208-883-2839 genes@anateklabs.com

Apex Laboratories, LLC OR100062 6700 SW Sandburg St, Tigard, OR 97223 Mr. Kent Patton 503-718-2323 kpatton@apex-labs.com

ASSET Laboratories 4046 3151 W. Post Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118 Ms. Nancy  Sibucao 702-307-2659 nancy@assetlaboratories.com

Babcock Laboratories, Inc. 4035 6100 Quail Valley Court, Riverside, CA 
92507

Ms. Stacey Fry 951-653-3351 sfry@babcocklabs.com

BSK Associates 4021 1414 Stanislaus Street, Fresno, CA 93706 Mr. Michael Ng 559-497-2888 
x124

mng@bskassociates.com

Columbia Laboratories Inc. OR100028 12423 NE Whitaker Way , Portland, OR 
97230

Mr. Derrick  Tanner 503-254-1794 derrick.tanner@tentamus.com

Edge Analytical Inc. 4072 1620 S. Walnut St., Burlington, WA 98233 Dr. Lawrence 
Henderson

360-757-1400 ljh@edgeanalytical.com

Environmental Science Corporation (dba Pace Analytical 
National Center for Testing & Innovation)

TN200002 12065 Lebanon Road , Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 Ms. Penny Pryor 615-773-9737 ppryor@pacenational.com

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC 4156 110 South Hill Street, South Bend, IN 46617 Mr. Dale Piechocki 574-742-5523 DalePiechocki@EurofinsUS.com

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC, - Monrovia 4034 750 Royal Oaks Drive, Ste 100 , Monrovia, 
CA 91016

Ms. Nilda Cox 626-386-1170 NildaCox@eurofinsus.com

Eurofins TestAmerica Cedar Falls IA100001 3019 Venture Way, Cedar Falls, IA 50613 Mr. Thomas Tjaden 319-277-2401 Tom.Tjaden@testamericainc.com
Fremont Analytical, Inc. WA100009 3600 Fremont Ave. N, Seattle, WA 98103 Ms. Emiko Mar 206-352-3790 emar@fremontanalytical.com

Grants Pass Water Laboratory, Inc./The Water Lab OR100033 964 SE M Street , Grants Pass, OR 97526 Mr. Eric Schaafsma 541-476-0733 doree@gpwaterlab.com

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. NM100001 4901 Hawkins Rd. NE,  Suite D , 
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Ms. Tiffany Shaw 505-338-8830 tes@hallenvironmental.com

Neilson Research Corporation OR100016 245 South Grape St , Medford, OR 97501  Tamara Kreutzer 541-770-5678 TKreutzer@nrclabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, LLC - Minneapolis MN MN200001 1700 Elm Street SE, Minneapolis, MN 
55414-2485

Ms. Janielle Ward 612-607-6352 Janielle.Ward@pacelabs.com

RJ Lee Group, Inc./Columbia Basin Analytical Laboratories 4061 2710 N. 20th Ave., Pasco, WA 99301 Mr. yemane yohannes 509-545-4989 yyohannes@rjleegroup.com

State Hygienic Laboratory at the Univ. of Iowa - Ankeny 4013 2220 South Ankeny Blvd., Ankeny, IA 
50023-9093

Ms. Marcia Valbracht 515-725-1604 marcia-valbracht@uiowa.edu

Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. OH200001 3310 Win Street , Cuyahoga Falls, OH 
44223

Mr. Robert Ramnarine 330-253-8211 rramnarine@settek.com

TestAmerica - Phoenix AZ100001 4625 East Cotton Center Blvd,  Suite 189 , 
Phoenix, AZ 85040

Ms. Ann Doerr 602-437-3340 Ann.Doerr@testamericainc.com

Umpqua Research Company OR100031 626 NE Division St , Myrtle Creek, OR 
97457

Mr. Thomas Williams 541-863-5201 twilliams@urcmail.net

Waterlab Corp. OR100039 2603 12th St. SE , Salem, OR 97302 Ms. Beth Myers 503-363-0473 waterlab@comcast.net

Weck Laboratories, Inc. 4047 14859 Clark Avenue, City of Industry, CA 
91745

Mr. Alan Ching 626-336-2139 
x116

alan.ching@wecklabs.com
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